PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Yuki YOSHIHAMA		02/08/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: CASIO COMPU	CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.			
Street Address: 6-2, Hon-machi	6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome			
City: Shibuya-ku, Tok	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 151-8543	e: 151-8543			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 13	768889			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		928 28		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 212319510	1			
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0			
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com	\$40.00		
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@Correspondent Name:Holtz, Holtz	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com , Goodman & Chick, PC			
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@Correspondent Name:Holtz, HoltzAddress Line 1:220, 5th Aw	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com	\$40.00		
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@Correspondent Name:Holtz, HoltzAddress Line 1:220, 5th Aw	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com , Goodman & Chick, PC enue, 16th Floor	\$40.00		
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@Correspondent Name:Holtz, HoltzAddress Line 1:220, 5th AvAddress Line 4:New York,	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com , Goodman & Chick, PC enue, 16th Floor NEW YORK 10010	\$40.00		
Fax Number:212319510Correspondence will be sent via US MaPhone:212319490Email:akulkarni@Correspondent Name:Holtz, HoltzAddress Line 1:220, 5th AvAddress Line 4:New York,ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 hhpatent.com , Goodman & Chick, PC enue, 16th Floor NEW YORK 10010 13088	OP 840.00		

Combined Declaration and Assignment				
Title of Invention	MUSICAL INSTRUME	NT, METHOD AND RECORDING MED	IUM	
As the belo	w named inventor, I her	eby declare that:		
		lached application, or		
is directed t	[] United	States application or PCT internation	nal application	
The above-	identified application wa	as made or authorized to be made by	/ me.	
I believe that application.	at I am the original inver	ntor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the	
nominees, I	nereinafter referred to a	s "Assignee", my entire right, title an		
including all under or pu intellectual I authorize as the appli	I divisions, reissues, co rsuant to any and all ini property, including right said Assignee to file an	tent and patents for said invention, in intinuations, substitutions and extens ternational agreements, treaties or la is of priority, resulting from the filing of d prosecute an application or applica official whose duty it is to issue pate	n all countries of the world, ions thereof and all rights arising ws relating to the protection of of any of said applications. itions for patent for said invention	
including all under or pu- intellectual I authorize as the appli invention to I agree that communica testify in an applications	I divisions, reissues, co rsuant to any and all inf property, including right said Assignee to file an cant, and I request any said Assignee. on request and without te to said Assignee or i y legal proceeding, sign s, make all rightful oatho	Itent and patents for said invention, in Intinuations, substitutions and extens ternational agreements, treaties or la is of priority, resulting from the filing of d prosecute an application or applica	n all countries of the world, ions thereof and all rights arising ws relating to the protection of of any of said applications. itions for patent for said invention ints, to issue any patent on said ense of said Assignee, I will me respecting said invention and nal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said	
including all under or pu- intellectual I authorize i as the appli- invention to I agree that communica testify in an applications Assignee to I hereby ac	I divisions, reissues, co rsuant to any and all inf property, including right said Assignee to file an cant, and I request any said Assignee. on request and without te to said Assignee or i y legal proceeding, sign s, make all rightful oath o obtain and enforce pro	tent and patents for said invention, in intinuations, substitutions and extens ternational agreements, treaties or la is of priority, resulting from the filing of d prosecute an application or applica official whose duty it is to issue pate t further consideration, but at the exp ts representatives all facts known to n all lawful papers, execute all divisio s and declarations, and generally do	n all countries of the world, ions thereof and all rights arising ws relating to the protection of of any of said applications. itions for patent for said invention ints, to issue any patent on said mense of said Assignee, I will me respecting said invention and nal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said ion in all countries.	
including all under or pu- intellectual I authorize i as the appli- invention to I agree that communica testify in an applications Assignee to I hereby ac	I divisions, reissues, co rsuant to any and all inf property, including right said Assignee to file an cant, and I request any said Assignee. on request and without te to said Assignee or i y legal proceeding, sign s, make all rightful oath o obtain and enforce pro	tent and patents for said invention, in intinuations, substitutions and extens ternational agreements, treaties or la is of priority, resulting from the filing of d prosecute an application or applica official whose duty it is to issue pate t further consideration, but at the exp ts representatives all facts known to n all lawful papers, execute all divisions and declarations, and generally do oper patent protection for said invention ful false statement made in this declarations.	n all countries of the world, ions thereof and all rights arising ws relating to the protection of of any of said applications. itions for patent for said invention ints, to issue any patent on said mense of said Assignee, I will me respecting said invention and nal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said ion in all countries.	
Including all under or pu- intellectual I authorize i as the appli- invention to I agree that communica testify in an applications Assignee to I hereby ac 18 U.S.C. 1	I divisions, reissues, co rsuant to any and all inf property, including right said Assignee to file an cant, and I request any said Assignee. on request and without te to said Assignee or i y legal proceeding, sign s, make all rightful oath o obtain and enforce pro	tent and patents for said invention, in ntinuations, substitutions and extens ternational agreements, treaties or la s of priority, resulting from the filing of d prosecute an application or applica official whose duty it is to issue pate t further consideration, but at the exp ts representatives all facts known to n all lawful papers, execute all divisio s and declarations, and generally do oper patent protection for said invention ful false statement made in this declar ment of not more than five (5) years,	n all countries of the world, ions thereof and all rights arising ws relating to the protection of of any of said applications. ations for patent for said invention ints, to issue any patent on said wense of said Assignee, I will me respecting said invention and nal, continuing, reissue, or other everything possible to aid said ion in all countries. aration is punishable under or both.	

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101